# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H2Go, Inc.		03/30/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sol Focus, Inc.
Street Address:	510 Logue Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78665627	SOL FOCUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTG-4-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia
Signature:	/neil m. batavia/
Date:	07/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0418

900082806

Total Attachments: 2 source=HTG-4TMAssignment\_signed#page1.tif source=HTG-4TMAssignment\_signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0419

ATTORNEY REF. NO.: HTG-4-TM

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, H2Go, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the California, having its principal address at 18905 Ten Acres Road, Saratoga, CA 95070 has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark that is the subject of the following application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF FILING
SOL FOCUS	78/665627	July 7, 2005

WHEREAS, Sol Focus, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its principal address at Palo Alto Research Center, 3333 Coyote Hill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94034, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of H2Go, Inc., is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademark. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H2Go, Inc., hereby assigns to Sol Focus, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and application for registration thereof together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registration issued on said application.

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0420

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: HTG-4-TM

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ()
On this day of, 2007, personally appeared STEPHEN HORNE, to me known and known to me to be the assignor above-named, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public of the State California  NOTARY Public Of the State California
Notary Public of the State California
My Commission Expires: 2 11 2009 Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires March 11, 2009

**RECORDED: 07/26/2007**